Boston Water and | - |
Sewer Commissmn RECEIVED

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
980 Harrison Avenue o e g
Boston, MA 02119-2540 2010 0CT 14 AlG: 23
. 617-989-7000 : BOSTOM. MA

MEETING OF THE _
BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION
980 HARRISON AVENUE
BOSTON, MA 02113
OCTCBER 20, 2011
MEETING NO. 2011-10
AGENDA
I. Call to Order
A. Minutes of Meetings
1. Minutes of the September 15, 2011 Meeting
B. Executive Director's Report

C. Information Report

1. Disbursement Ratification 9/1/11-9/30/11

IT. General Management Issues

1. September 2011 Improvement Program Budget
Variance Report

2. 8eptember 2011 Revenue and Expense Analysis
3.'September 2011 Monthly Management Report

4. Informational Réport on Change Orders
September 1 through September 30, 2011



TITI.

Proposals and Contracts

'A. Engineering Department

1.

Commigsion authorization requested to Award
Contract No. 11-309-003, Roadway Restoration
of Boston Water and Sewer . Commission
Excavation to Lorusso Corporation, the lowest
of three bidders, in the amount of
$3,888,607.20,

. Commiggion authorization requested to

advertise for bids for Contract 0$9-308-00
Water _Sewerage and Drainage Works
Improvements in Allston/Brighton.

. Commigsion authorization requested to

advertise for bids for Contract 11-308-008,
Water Main Replacement and Sewer/Drain
Rehabilitation in Mattapan and Jamaica Plain.

. Commission authorization requested £o

advertise for Proposals for Professional
Consgtruction Management Services for St.
Mary's Sewer Separation Project.

. Commission authorization requested to award

Contract No. 11-309-002, Sewer and Drain
Condition Monitoring in the City of Boston,
to Umbro and Scons of Boston, MA, the lowest
of two bidders, in the amount of $455,859.20.

. Commission 'authorization requested to award
Contract No. 11-309-010, Interceptor Cleaning

and Video Inspection -of the West Side
Interceptor and East Boston Low Level Sewer

" to Umbro and Sons Corporation, the lowest

responsible = bidder, in® the amount  of
$2,923,561.00. ' o




B. Operations

1.

Commission authorization requested to
authorize the Executive Director to utilize
Magsachusetts State Contract FAC 28 for the
purchase of industrial, commercial and safety
equipment and supplies. The total amount of
purchases under Contract FAC 28 in 2012 shall
not exceed $200,000.00.

. Commission- authorization . requested - to

authorize the Executive Director to utilize
Massachusetts State Contract CLT06 for the
purchase of work clothing. The total amount
of purchases under <Contract CLT06 in 2012
ghall not exceed $70,000.00. : '

. Commission authorization requested to

authorize the Executive Director to utilize
the United States Postal Service for mail-
related seérvices in 2012 in an amount not to
exceed $175,000.00

. Commission authorization requested to

authorize the Executive Director to walve
public advertisement - and award contracts for
natural gas, electricity and rwatér/sewer
utility services in 2012.  Contracts would be
awarded as follows: National Grid (natural
gas), $250,000.00; NSTAR (electrical delivery

services), £420,000.00; HESS Corporation
{electrical  deneration/supply services),
$370,000.00; and .the Boston Water and Sewer
Commission (water/sewer ‘services),
$75,000.00. The total amount of the

contracts for utility services in 2012 is
$1,115,000.00.

. Commission ~ authorization requested to

authorize the Executive Director to advertise
a Request. for Proposals to procure the
services of a professional engineering firm
to upgradé the Commission’s water main
unidirectional flushihg program. The costs
for these services are estimated to be
$160,000.00. |




6. Commission - authorization requested to
authorize the Executive Director to amend
Contract - No. 11-303-08A, “Citywide = Catch
Bagin Cleaning”. The contract would be
amended by increasing the current contract
amount by $300,000.00 for a new total

contract. amount of $1,042,168.20C. This
represents an increase of approximately 40%
over the current contract amount of

$742,168.20.

7. Commission . authorization requested to

authorize . the Executive Director to amend
Contract No. 10-201-002, . “Overhead Door

Preventive Maintenance and Repalr Services”,
with Griffin Door Services of Rockland,
Masmsachusettse. The contract would be amended
by increasing the original contract by
$15,006.00 for a new contact amount of
$38,593.00. This iz an increase of
approximately 64% over the orlglnal contract
amount of $23, 593 00,

C. Administration

D. Finance

1. Commigsion authorization requested £0
advertise for bids for FY’2012 contracts of
repetitively  purchased goods and non-
professional services, which are necessary to
maintain contlnulng operations of the
Comm18810ﬂ

2. Commission ‘authorization requested to
authorize the Executive Director to  adopt a
Statement of Investment Policy “Investment
Policy” for BWSC’'s 457 deferred compensation
plan,



E.

Planning and Development

1. Commission . authorization reguested for staff to

negotiate and the Executive Director to execute a
contract with RogTech to provide professional
services in performing a business process review,
functional needs assessment, and recommendation for

‘upgrading ‘the Commission's Customer

Information/Billing System or replacing it with a
vendor supported software solution in an amount not

to exceed $152,660..

IV. Personnel Actions

A. New Hires Report

V. Legal
A. Litigation
B. Hearings
1. Commission authorization requested

affirm the decision of the Special
Examiner in Appeal No. 2010-29

‘2. Commission authorization requested to
affirm the decision of the Special

Examiner in Appeal No. 2011-29

‘VI. Other Business

VII. Executive Session



